## 502369031 06/03/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
STIEFEL LABORATORIES, INC.	05/31/2013	

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELCOR ASSET CORPORATION		
Street Address:	272 East Deerpath Road, Ste. 208		
City:	Lake Forest		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60045		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8147852

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126165700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: assignments@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, Ste. 4900

Address Line 2: 180 N. Stetson

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	278273
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven H. Sklar
Signature:	/Steven H. Sklar/
Date:	06/03/2013

### Total Attachments: 4

source=US8147852[Leydig 278273]Assignment#page1.tif

source=US8147852[Leydig 278273]Assignment#page2.tif

source=US8147852[Leydig 278273]Assignment#page3.tif

source=US8147852[Leydig 278273]Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 030531 FRAME: 0949 \$40.00 814

502369031

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Stiefel Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 20 T.W. Alexander Drive, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 27709 (the "ASSIGNOR"), has agreed to assign the patent listed in the Schedule I attached herewith (hereinafter the "Patent") to Delcor Asset Corporation having an address at 272 East Deerpath Road, Suite 208, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045 (the "ASSIGNEE"), and whereas the ASSIGNEE has agreed to purchase the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that the ASSIGNOR, for and in consideration of the terms as agreed in the Asset Purchase Agreement entered into by the ASSIGNOR and the ASSIGNEE, at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and any extensions, reissues and reexaminations thereof, and all claims, demands and causes for action, both at law and in equity, that ASSIGNOR may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of said Patent prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME.

CH1 7682140v.2

PATENT REEL: 030531 FRAME: 0950

# Subscribed and executed at \_\_\_\_\_\_on May 31, 2013. (Place) (Date) By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Justin T. Huang Title: Assistant Secretary Assignor: Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have respectfully set our hands:

Subscribed and executed at \_\_\_\_\_\_ on \_\_\_\_\_, 2013 (Place) (Date)

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Pierre Fréchette

Title: President

Assignee: Delcor Asset Corporation

Signature Page to Patent Assignment

PATENT REEL: 030531 FRAME: 0951

# IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have respectfully set our hands:

Subscribed and executed at	on	, 2013.		
,	(Place)	(Date)		
	By: Name: Title:			
	Assignor: Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.			
Subscribed and executed at	on	May 31 , 2013.		
•	(Place)	(Date)		
	By:	manifer and a second se		
	Name: Pierre Fréchette	<del></del>		
	Title: President:			
	Assignee: Delcor Asset (	Corporation		

# Schedule I

GSK Docket No.	US Patent Number	INVENTOR	USSN	TITLE	Assignor	REEL/ FRAME/ DATE
PU63817	8,147,852	Borgers et al.	12/108,262	Modified Azole Compounds as Antifungal and Antibacterial Agents	Stiefel Laboratories, Inc.	028232/ 0370

PATENT REEL: 030531 FRAME: 0953

**RECORDED: 06/03/2013**